arising under this Agreement, shall be entitled to reasonable costs and attorneys’ 
fees as determined by a Court with jurisdiction.  

b. Either Party may terminate this agreement by giving at least ninety (90) days’ 
notice to the other Party. 

6. Consideration /Payment 

a. LCIDA will invoice the City in the amount of eight thousand and five hundred 
dollars ($8,500) monthly. 

b. The City will pay invoices within 30 days of receipt pursuant to the Local 
Government Prompt Payment Act. 50 ILCS 505/1 et. seq. 

7. Indemnification and Insurance. LCIDA shall hold harmless and indemnify the City, 
its elected and appointed officers, employees, and agents from any and all claims,